
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2752

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2021


TRAINS VIA SITAMARHI


†2752. SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to operate the trains originating from Darbhanga to other main cities including New Delhi, Mumbai,

Amritsar, Ahmedabad are being run via Samastipur, Mujaffarpur,

Hajipur, Sonpur, Chhapra, Siwan, Gorakhpur, etc. via Sitamarhi,

Raxaul, Narkatiaganj, Gorakhpur; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a)  No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

*****

